No. 04/APR/DHMS/UKL-OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH UKHRUL DISTRICT

rul, the 16th December 2011

To.

The State Mission Director ,State Health Society Manipur

Subject: Recommendation of the Selected Candidates from Ukhrul District-reg.

Sir,

With reference to your letter No 93/EX/CS/NRHM(Pt-1) dated 28th November 2011, the District Level Selection Committee, DHMS, Ukhrul for selecting contractual staffs has recommended the following candidates for selection under State Health Society, Manipur.

SI No	Roll No	Name of the Post	Name of the Candidate Selected	Address
1 '	7591	District Community Mobiliser	K. Nimshiri	Wino Bazar
2	7614	AYUSH Pharmacist	Eunice Shangchiri	Khangkhui Khullen
3	7615	AYUSH Pharmacist	Theire Mungrei	Talui Awangtang
4	7616	AYUSH Pharmacist	Yarmila Tallanao	Longpi Kajui Village
5	7599	District Accountant	Ramkahao	Chingjaroi
6	7620	Office Assistant	Sawonthing Sasa	Longpi Kajui Village
- 7	7665	ANM .	Rashingphy Rungsung	Talui ruirei Tang
8	7651	ANM	L. Valleyrose	Kharasom Village
9	7609	HMIS Assistant	Citywon Vashum	Chingai
10	7611	HMIS Assistant	Ningmathan Jajo	Phungyar Bazar
11	7714	ASHA Facilitator	Shinglai Mayori	Kangkum Village
12	7730	ASHA Facilitator	H. Sophywon	Nambashi
13	7752	ASHA Facilitator	Mashochon V. Zimik	Viewland Zone II
14	7753	ASHA Facilitator	Premila Tangkhul	Hamleikhong
15	7789	ASHA Facilitator	Ann Tharawon Zimik	Kamphashom
16	7802	ASHA Facilitator	Sharon Mashangva	Choithar Village
17	7788	ASHA Facilitator	Sonim Rungsung	Talui Village
18	7799	ASHA Facilitator	Horthingchon R.S.M	Kazipphung Hungpung
19	7837	ASHA Facilitator	S. Mayala	Kachai Village
20	7742	ASHA Facilitator	wonthingla hungyo	chahong kamjong
2.1	7774	ASHA Facilitator	Chanreiyo jajo	hangkao kamjong
22	7811	ASHA Facilitator	Somyawon Sharon	[°] Phungyar Village
23	7836	ASHA Facilitator	L. Margret	Phungyar Village
24	7787	ASHA Facilitator	Sonovi Zimik	Tusom C.V.
25	7795	ASHA Facilitator	Khrozolu Wezah	Jessami Village

(Ř. Sudhan, IAS) Deputy Commissioner/Chairman, DHMS, Ukhrul Ukhrul, the 16th December 2011

No. 04/APR/DHMS/UKL-11 Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur.
- 2. PS to Commissioner, Health & FW, Govt. of Manipur.
- 3. District Mission Director/CMO, DHMS, Ukhrul
- 4. Guard File.

Del an IAS

OFFICE OF THE STATE HEALTH SOCIETY, MANIPUR

MEMORANDUM Imphal, the 24th December, 2011

No. 93/EX/CS/NRHM : On the approval of the Chief Secretary/Chairman, Governing Body, State Health Mission Society, Manipur, 01 (one) post for Additional State Program Manager, 01 (one) post for State ASHA Program Manager, 02 (two) Post for State Accountant, 01 (one) post for HR & Training Consultant and 01 (one) post for Assistant HR & Training Consultant appearing at "ANNEXURE-A" were selected for engagement on contract basis for a period upto 28th February, 2012 on payment of basic pay plus performance based honorarium as indicated against their names.

As per instruction contained in the Finance Department (PIC), Government of Manipur O.M. No. 20/6/97-FD(PIC) (Pt.-IV), dated the 30th March, 2009 (copy enclosed), the Additional State Program Manager, State ASHA Program Manager, State Accountant, HR & Training Consultant and Assistant HR & Training Consultant who are being engaged are required to sign the Contract Agreement form with the undersigned.

Enclosed : As above.

All concerned.

(Devesh Deval) State Mission Director State Health Society, Manipur

Copy to :

- 1. The P.S. to the Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister/Chairman Steering Committee, State Health Society, Manipur
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Manipur
- 3. The P.S. to Chief Secretary / Chairman, Governing Body, State Health Society, Manipur
- 4. The P.S. to Commissioner (Health & Family Welfare)/Chairman, Executive Committee, State Health Society, Manipur.
- 5. The Deputy Director (FIN), NRHM.
- 6. Person concerned
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. Guard File.

"ANNEXURE-A"

67-

1. Additional State Program Manager

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1.	1103	Rajesh Khartu Monsang	Rs. 13700 + PBH	State Head Office

2. State ASHA Program Manager

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1.	1024	Harris Singh Chongtham	Rs. 13700 + PBH	State Head Office

3. State Accountant

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1.	1435	R.K. Momosana	Rs. 13700 + PBH	State Head Office
2.	1454	Sanasam Amarjit Mangang	Rs. 13700 + PBH	State Head Office

4. State HR & Training Consultant

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1.	1187	Laishram Romila	Rs. 13700 + PBH	State Head Office

5. Assistant HR & Training Consultant

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1.	1195	Tarshi Elangbam	Rs. 8000 + PBH	State Head Office

12 ulzin



OFFICE OF THE STATE HEALTH SOCIETY, MANIPUR

MEMORANDUM Imphal, the 17th December, 2011

No. 93/EX/CS/NRHM: Subsequent to the approval of Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur/ Chairman, Governing Body, State Health Society, Manipur, 01 (one) post for Assistant Engineer Consultant, 03 (three) post for AYUSH Specialist Doctors and 11 (eleven) post for MBBS Doctors appearing at <u>ANNEXURE-A</u> were selected for engagement on contract basis for a period upto 28th February, 2012 on payment of basic pay plus performance based honorarium as indicated against their names.

As per instruction contained in the Finance Department (PIC), Government of Manipur O.M. No. 20/6/97-FD(PIC) (Pt.-IV), dated the 30th March, 2009 (copy enclosed), the Assistant Engineer Consultant, AYUSH Specialist Doctors and MBBS Doctors who are being engaged are required to sign the Contract Agreement form with the undersigned.

Enclosed: As above.

All concerned.

m

(Devesh Deval) State Mission Director State Health Society, Manipur

Copy to -

- 1. The PS to the Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister/Chairman Steering Committee, State Health Society, Manipur
- 2. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister (Health & FW)/Co-Chairman Steering Committee, State Health Society, Manipur
- 3. The PS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Manipur/Chairman Governing Body, State Health Society, Manipur

4. The PS to Commissioner (Health & FW)/Chairman Executive Committee, State Health Society, Manipur

- 5. The Deputy Director (Fin)/NRHM
- 6. Person concerned.
- 7. Notice Board
- 8. Guard file.

"ANNEXURE-A"

64-

1. Assistant Engineer Consultant

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1	1066	H. Chingkheingangangba Singh	Rs. 13,700 + PBH	State Head Office

2. AYUSH Specialist Doctor

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Stream	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1	1273	Dr. Chandam Kiranbala Devi	Ayurveda	Rs. 22,200 + PBH	District Hospital Churachandpur
2	1277	Dr. Amita Nameirakpam	Homeopathey	Rs. 22,200 + PBH	District Hospital Thoubal
3	1274	Dr. Ningthoukhongjam Haraba	Homeopathey	Rs. 22,200 + PBH	District Hospital Chandel

3. MBBS Doctor

AI

ppy

3.

4.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Honorarium	Place of Posting
1	1126	Dr. Wahengbam Jyotsna Devi	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Nambol, Bishnupur
2	1125	Dr. Nandeibam Indrajit Singh	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	UHC Kshetrigao, Imphal East
3	1127	Dr. Upendra Wahengbam	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Moirang, Bishnupur
4	1128	Dr. Hijam Jadumani Singh	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Sekmai, Imphal West
5	1130	Dr. Wilson Khapudang	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	UHC Karong, SPT
6	1137	Dr. Nureja Begum	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	UHC Sangaiyumpham, Thouba
7	1138	Dr. Keisham Kulabidhu	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Nambol, Bishnupur
8	1124	Dr. Mutum Ibochouba Singh	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Nambol, Bishnupur
9	1135	Dr. Maibam Rocky	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	UHC Haokha, Thoubal
10	1129	Dr. Thokchom Shawankumar Singh	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Parbung, CCP
11	1123	Dr. Nameirakpam Ranabrata Meitei	Rs. 14,700 + PBH	CHC Parbung, CCP

my